THE COUPE	Lake County Illinois						
		Legislation Details					
File #:	21-0	294 Version:	1	Name:	Washington Street Resurfacing: Con Appropriation	tract Award and	
Туре:	reso	lution		Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/11	/2021		In control:	Public Works, Planning & Transporta	tion Committee	
On agenda:				Final action	n: 3/9/2021		
Title:	Joint resolution authorizing a contract with Peter Baker and Son Company, Lake Bluff, Illinois, in the amount of \$1,984,272.14 for the resurfacing of Washington Street, from Lake Street to Illinois Route 45, which will be improved under the Illinois Highway Code for a total of 1.87 miles, and appropriating \$2,385,000 of Motor Fuel Tax funds.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-0294 Bid Tab, Washington Street Resurfacing, 2. 21-0294 Vendor Disclosure, Peter Baker & Sons, 3. 21-0294 Location Map - Washington St.						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action	Result	
3/9/2021	1	Lake County Board			adopted	Pass	
2/25/2021	1	1 Financial & Administrative Committee			recommended for adoption to the regular agenda	Pass	
2/24/2021	1	Public Works, Plannin Transportation Comm		9	approved and referred on to the Financial and Administrative Committee	Pass	